Environm
ental
C
onnectors
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
Printed in U.S.A.
CAGE CODE 06324© 2010 Glenair, Inc.

BIN Wire Size Tool
Code1st    2nd    3rd
38
99
9
S
er
ie
s
I,
II,
 II
I &
 IV
#10
S 850-002-10-528 M39029/58-528 GREEN RED GREY 528
#10 - #12
Consult
Factory
E 850-007-10-624 M39029/107-624 BLUE RED YELLOW 624
#12
S 850-002-12-365 M39029/58-365 ORANGE BLUE GREEN 365
#12 - #14 A, B
E 850-007-12-623 M39029/107-623 BLUE RED ORANGE 623
C 852-002-12-211 M39029/28-211 RED BROWN BROWN 211
RG174
RG179
RG316
C, I
(inner)
N, P
(outer)C 852-002-12-409 M39029/28-409 YELLOW BLACK WHITE 409 RG180
#16
S 850-002-16-364 M39029/58-364 ORANGE BLUE YELLOW 364
#16 - #20 A, B
E 850-007-16-622 M39029/107-622 BLUE RED RED 622
C 852-008-16-424 M39029/76-424 YELLOW RED YELLOW 424
RG174
RG179
RG316
C, H
(inner)
Q, R
(outer)
C 852-008-16-425 M39029/76-425 YELLOW RED GREEN 425 RG178
#20
S 850-002-20-363 M39029/58-363 ORANGE BLUE ORANGE 363
#20 - #24 C, D
E 850-007-20-621 M39029/107-621 BLUE RED BROWN 621
#22D
S 850-002-22-360 M39029/58-360 ORANGE BLUE BLACK 360
#22 - #28 C, E
E 850-007-22-620 M39029/107-620 BLUE RED black 620
En
vi
ro
nm

Color Bands
BIN Wire Size Tool
Code1st   2nd   3rd
38
99
9
S
er
ie
s
I,
III
 &
 IV
#10
S 850-001-10-527 M39029/56-527 GREEN RED VIOLET 527
#10 - #12
Consult
Factory
E 850-006-10-618 M39029/106-618 BLUE BROWN GREY 618
#12
S 850-001-12-353 M39029/56-353 ORANGE GREEN ORANGE 353
#12 - #14 A, B
E 850-006-12-617 M39029/106-617 BLUE BROWN VIOLET 617
C 852-003-12-416 M39029/75-416 YELLOW BROWN BLUE 416
RG174
RG179
RG316
C, I
(inner)
N, P
(outer)
C 852-003-12-417 M39029/75-417 YELLOW BROWN VIOLET 417 RG180
#16
S 850-001-16-352 M39029/56-352 ORANGE GREEN RED 352
#16 - #20 A, B
E 850-006-16-616 M39029/106-616 BLUE BROWN BLUE 616
C 852-009-16-428 M39029/77-428 YELLOW RED GREY 428
RG174
RG179
RG316
C, H
(inner)
Q, R
(outer)
C 852-009-16-429 M39029/77-429 YELLOW RED WHITE 429 RG178
#20
S 850-001-20-351 M39029/56-351 ORANGE GREEN BROWN 351
#20 - #24 C, D
E 850-006-20-615 M39029/106-615 BLUE BROWN GREEN 615
#22D
S 850-001-22-348 M39029/56-348 ORANGE YELLOW GREY  348
#22 - #28 C, F
E 850-006-22-614 M39029/106-614 BLUE BROWN YELLOW 614
BIN Color Coding
0
BLACK
1